
SELWYN DISTRICT COUNCIL - LOCAL ELECTIONS 2019: CANDIDATE CONTACTS

Issue Surname First Name Affiliation Email Home Phone Mobile Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 Address 4 Postcode 

Mayor Broughton Sam samuelbroughton@gmail.com 027 223 8345 14 Stott Drive Darfield

Mayor Woods Bill Independent billwoods@slingshot.co.nz 03 318 4825 027 608 2030 5509 West Coast Road Springfield

Ellesmere Ward Baikie Shelley Jane outwestk9s@gmail.com 027 840 4240 347 Lake Road South RD 3 Leeston 7683

Ellesmere Ward Epiha Shane shaneepiha@gmail.com 027 661 8062 11 Barley Mow Leeston Canterbury 7632

Ellesmere Ward Lemon Murray m.lemon@outlook.co.nz 03 324 3127 027 324 3127 121 Andersons Road Kilinchy

Malvern Ward Gallagher Jenny tom.jerry@xtra.co.nz 03 318 1784 027 497 0120 43 Tramway Road Kirwee

Malvern Ward Mugford Bob Independent mugford@xtra.co.nz 03 318 2877 16 Gift Street Coalgate

Malvern Ward Pauling Kerry Independent apauling40@outlook.com 03 318 4048 021 022 55974 295 Keens Road RD 1 Sheffield 7580

Malvern Ward Woods Bill Independent billwoods@slingshot.co.nz 03 318 4825 027 608 2030 5509 West Coast Road Springfield

Selwyn Central Ward Alexander Mark Independent mark@alexander.gen.nz 03 347 6393 027 221 7348 478 Two Chain Road RD 7 Christchurch 7677

Selwyn Central Ward Bland Jeff theblands@xtra.co.nz 03 347 4070 027 399 9206 4/524 Weedons Road RD 8 Christchurch

Selwyn Central Ward Jones Michelle evahopeful@gmail.com 03 347 4657 021 186 8905 5 Jozecom Place Rolleston Christchurch

Selwyn Central Ward Leippi Travis tleippi@gmail.com 022 622 5133 4 Jacqueline Drive West Melton 7618

Selwyn Central Ward McInnes Sophie sophiesmailbox@gmail.com 021 552 877 61 Brookside Road Rolleston 7614

Selwyn Central Ward Payne Calvin Independent calvin.payne@selwynlife.nz 03 347 8094 021 024 04869 159 Knights Road RD5 Weedons Christchurch 7675

Selwyn Central Ward Reid Nicole s.n.reidfamily@gmail.com 03 379 5370 021 207 1918 85D Lowes Road Rolleston 7614

Springs Ward Hasson Debra Independent debra.michael@xtra.co.nz 03 329 5445 152 Chamberlains Road RD 4 Springston Christchurch 7674

Springs Ward Lyall Malcolm allways.elec@xtra.co.nz 03 349 7990 027 433 9964 520 Springs Road Prebbleton Christchurch 7604

Springs Ward Miller Grant Independent grant.miller@xtra.co.nz 03 329 6123 939 Christchurch Akaroa Road RD 2 Christchurch 7672

Springs Ward Rolleston Riki Independent triky@xtra.co.nz 03 329 5977 027 677 0407 49 Bruce Avenue RD 4 Springston Christchurch 7674

MALVERN COMMUNITY BOARD - NO ELECTION IS REQUIRED 
Hawkins Subdivision of the Malvern Community Board May Ken kannen1342@yahoo.com 03 318 1558 021 453 459 1342 Courtenay Road Kirwee 7571

Hawkins Subdivision of the Malvern Community Board Morten John (Jum) Independent J.B.Morten@xtra.co.nz 03 317 9001 027 200 2578 29 Churchlea Place Darfield 7510

Hawkins Subdivision of the Malvern Community Board Pascoe Judith jcpascoe@xtra.co.nz 03 318 8260 021 152 2900 40 Stott Drive RD 1 Darfield 7571

Tawera Subdivision of the Malvern Community Board Meares Karen karen@idadowns.co.nz 03 318 6959 021 147 1824 608 Downs Road RD 2 Darfield 7572

Tawera Subdivision of the Malvern Community Board Woods Bill Independent billwoods@slingshot.co.nz 03 318 4825 027 608 2030 5509 West Coast Road Springfield


